
 

Gillian Hampton (green)
919‐817‐6845  
1‐888‐570‐2290 fax 
gillian.hampton@dhhs.nc.gov 
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Stacy Hurley  (pink)
919‐614‐9105 
1‐888‐510‐4487 fax 
stacy.hurley@dhhs.nc.gov 
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Frank Bryant (gold) 
919‐604‐7643 
1‐888‐419‐7783 fax 
frank.bryant@dhhs.nc.gov  

 

Monica Jones  (blue) 
919‐618‐8149 
1‐888‐560‐9088 fax 
monica.jones@dhhs.nc.gov 

TARGETING PROGRAM  
DHHS Regional Housing Coordinator Coverage Areas 

Russell Cate  (pale yellow) 
919‐605‐2959  
1‐888‐331‐8455 fax 
russell.cate@dhhs.nc.gov 
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For statewide general information contact: 
Kay Johnson        Ellen Blackman 
Field Operations Manager    Regional Housing Manager 
919‐616‐3051        919‐855‐4992  
kay.r.johnson@dhhs.nc.gov    ellen.blackman@dhhs.nc.gov 

 
LaShonda Bryant (teal) 
919‐817‐3075  
1‐888‐591‐4410 fax 
Lashonda.bryant@dhhs.nc.gov 
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Kay Johnson (red)
919‐616‐3051  
1‐888‐524‐7121 fax 
Kay.r.johnson@dhhs.nc.

Lamar Johnson (orange) 
919‐614‐7294 
1‐888‐548‐0041 fax 
lamar.johnson@dhhs.nc.gov Angela Keith (purple)

919‐805‐6878  
888‐355‐3337 fax 
Angela.keith@dhhs.nc.gov 



 

Region 1 Region 2 Region 3 Region 4 Region 5 Region 6 Region 7 Region 8 
Russell Cate Gillian Hampton LaShonda Bryant Frank Bryant Stacy Hurley Kay JohnsonMonica Jones Lamar Johnson
Cherokee Avery Gaston Rowan Alamance Wake Northampton Nash
Swain Watauga Lincoln Cabarrus Caswell   Hertford Edgecombe
Macon Ashe Cleveland Union Person   Gates Wilson
Clay Wilkes Mecklenburg Stanly Orange   Camden Wayne
Graham Alleghany   Davidson Halifax   Currituck Greene
Jackson Surry   Anson Granville   Pasquotank Lenoir
Haywood Yadkin   Richmond Vance   Perquimans Sampson
Madison Davie   Montgomery Franklin   Chowan Duplin
Buncombe Stokes   Randolph Warren   Bertie Pender
Transylvania Forsyth   Moore Durham   Martin New Hanover
Henderson Rockingham   Hoke   Washington Brunswick
Polk Guilford   Lee   Tyrrell Johnston
Rutherford     Harnett   Dare
McDowell     Chatham   Pitt
Yancey   Region 9   Beaufort
Mitchell   Angela Keith   Hyde
Burke   Cumberland   Craven
Catawba   Columbus   Pamlico
Caldwell   Scotland   Jones
Alexander   Bladen   Onslow
Iredell   Robeson       Carteret  

 
 

Russell Cate Gillian Hampton LaShonda Bryant Frank Bryant 
919-605-2959 919.817.6845 919.817.3075 919-604--7643
1-888-331-8455 fax 1-888-570-2290 fax 1-888-591-4410 fax 1-888-419-7783 fax
russell.cate@dhhs.nc.gov gillian.hampton@dhhs.nc.gov lashonda.bryant@dhhs.nc.gov frank.bryant@dhhs.nc.gov

 

Stacy Hurley 
919-614-9105 
1-888-510-4487 fax 
stacy.hurley@dhhs.nc.gov 

Kay Johnson 
919-616-3051 
1-888-524-7121 fax 
kay.r.johnson@dhhs.nc 
.gov 

Monica Jones Lamar Johnson Angela Keith 
919-618-8149 919-614-7294 919-805-6878 
1-888-560-9088 fax 1-888-548-0041 fax  1-888-355-3337 
monica.jones@dhhs.nc.gov lamar.johnson@dhhs.nc.gov angela.keith@dhhs.nc.gov 

 
 

Region 6 & Field Operation Manager: Kay Johnson, 919-616-3051, 1-888-524-7121 f ax; 
kay.r.johnson@dhhs.nc.gov Regional Housing Manager:  Ellen Blackman, 919-855-4992, 
ellen.blackman@dhhs.nc.gov 
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